

Summary of All Works / Tenders / Contracts handled by IT/BPR & BTD above the Threshold Limit of ₹ 30 Lakhs during August, 2015

		(1)
1	Enquiry No.	RFP ref no. UCO/DIT/03/2015-16 dated 01.04.2015
2	Item/ Nature of Work	Supply, Installation & Maintenance of 600 Front Loading Automated Teller Machines (ATMs).
3	Mode of Tender Enquiry	Open Tender
4	Type of Bidding (Single/ Two Bid System)	Two Bid System
5	Last date of receipt of Tender	04.06.2015
6	Nos.of tenders received	Five
7	Nos. & names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	M/s Vortex Engineering Pvt Ltd M/s Diebold Systems Pvt Ltd M/s AGS Transact Technologies Ltd M/s NCR Corporation India Pvt Ltd
8	Nos. & names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	M/s Lipi Data Systems Ltd
9	Whether contract awarded to lowest tenderer/ Evaluated L1	Yes, L1
10	Contract No & date	BPR & BTD/664/2015-16 Dated 10.08.2015
11	Name of Vendor/ Contractor	M/s Vortex Engineering Pvt Ltd
12	Value of Order (In ₹)	₹ 16,80,04,200.00
13	Delivery Scheduled	6 weeks in North East area & 4 weeks in rest of the country from the date of receipt of Purchase order
14	Actual date of start of work	10.08.2015
15	Actual date of completion	09.08.2019
16	Reasons for delays, if any	NA

Date: 11.09.2015

CllCula, (Manish Kumar)

Deputy General Manager IT, eBanking & mBanking



Summary of All Works / Tenders / Contracts handled by IT/BPR & BTD above the Threshold Limit of ₹ 30 Lakhs during August, 2015

		(1)
1	Enquiry No.	RFP ref no. UCO/DIT/04/2015-16 dated 01.04.2015
2	Item/ Nature of Work	Supply, Installation & Maintenance of 400 Rear Loading Automated Teller Machines (ATMs).
3	Mode of Tender Enquiry	Open Tender
4	Type of Bidding (Single/ Two Bid System)	Two Bid System
5	Last date of receipt of Tender	04.06.2015
6	Nos.of tenders received	Two
7	Nos. & names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	M/s AGS Transact Technologies M/s NCR Corporation India Pvt Ltd
8	Nos. & names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	NA
9	Whether contract awarded to lowest tenderer/ Evaluated L1	Yes, L1
10	Contract No & date	BPR & BTD/618/2015-16 Dated 30.07.2015
11	Name of Vendor/ Contractor	M/s NCR Corporation India Pvt Ltd
12	Value of Order (In ₹)	₹ 13,69,34,400.00
13	Delivery Scheduled	6 weeks in North East area & 4 weeks in rest of the country from the date of receipt of Purchase order
14	Actual date of start of work	30.07.2015
15	Actual date of completion	29.07.2019
16	Reasons for delays, if any	NA

Date: 11.09.2015

(Manish Kumar)
Deputy Gan Deputy General Manager IT, eBanking & mBanking



Summary of All Works / Tenders / Contracts handled by IT/BPR & BTD above the Threshold Limit of ₹ 30 Lakhs during August, 2015

		(1)
1	Enquiry No.	RFP ref. no. DIT/006/1453/2012-13 Dated 10.12.2012
2	Item/ Nature of Work	SMS Services - Domestic Payment of Bill raised by SMS provider of the Bank viz M/s Value First Digital Media Pvt Limited for the period of 1st June, 2015 to 30th June, 2015. (Financial Approval taken on 22.08.2015 vide BPR & BTD/OM/91/2015-16)
3	Mode of Tender Enquiry	Open Tender
4	Type of Bidding (Single/ Two Bid System)	Two Bid System
5	Last date of receipt of Tender	3 weeks from 10.12.2012
6	Nos.of tenders received	Seven
7	Nos. & names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	 M/s Value First Digital Media Pvt. Ltd. M/s ACL Mobile Ltd. M/s Unicel Technologies Pvt. Ltd. M/s Velti India Pvt. Ltd. M/s BSNL
8	Nos. & names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	M/s Sphere Edge Consulting Ltd. M/s Infinite Computers Solution Ltd.
9	Whether contract awarded to lowest tenderer/ Evaluated L1	Yes, L1
10	Contract No & date	HO/BPR & BTD/161/2012-13 Dated 14.02.2013
11	Name of Vendor/ Contractor	M/s Value First Digital Media Pvt. Ltd.
12	Value of Order (In ₹)	₹ 74,05,582.75
13	Delivery Scheduled	NA
14	Actual date of start of work	01.06.2015
15	Actual date of completion	30.06.2015
16	Reasons for delays, if any	NA

Date: 11.09.2015

(Manish Kumar)
Deputy Deputy General Manager IT, eBanking & mBanking



Summary of All Works / Tenders / Contracts handled by IT/BPR & BTD above the Threshold Limit of ₹ 30 Lakhs during August, 2015

		(1)
1	Enquiry No.	RFP ref. no. DIT/006/1453/2012-13 Dated 10.12.2012
2	Item/ Nature of Work	SMS Services - Domestic Payment of Bill raised by SMS provider of the Bank viz M/s Value First Digital Media Pvt Limited for the period of 1st July, 2015 to 31st July, 2015. (Financial Approval taken on 24.08.2015 vide BPR & BTD/OM/93/2015-16)
3	Mode of Tender Enquiry	Open Tender
4	Type of Bidding (Single/ Two Bid System)	Two Bid System
5	Last date of receipt of Tender	3 weeks from 10.12.2012
6	Nos.of tenders received	Seven
7	Nos. & names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	 M/s Value First Digital Media Pvt. Ltd. M/s ACL Mobile Ltd. M/s Unicel Technologies Pvt. Ltd. M/s Velti India Pvt. Ltd. M/s BSNL
8	Nos. & names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	M/s Sphere Edge Consulting Ltd. M/s Infinite Computers Solution Ltd.
9	Whether contract awarded to lowest tenderer/ Evaluated L1	Yes, L1
10	Contract No & date	HO/BPR & BTD/161/2012-13 Dated 14.02.2013
11	Name of Vendor/ Contractor	M/s Value First Digital Media Pvt. Ltd.
12	Value of Order (In ₹)	₹ 70,57,307.12
13	Delivery Scheduled	NA
14	Actual date of start of work	01.07.2015
15	Actual date of completion	31.07.2015
16	Reasons for delays, if any	NA

Date: 11.09.2015

Cllacelas (Manish Kumar)

Deputy General Manager IT, eBanking & mBanking



Summary of All Works / Tenders / Contracts handled by IT/BPR & BTD above the Threshold Limit of ₹ 30 Lakhs during August, 2015

Т		(1)
1	Enquiry No.	RFP ref no.UCO/DIT/622/2015-16 dated 16.07.2015
2	Item/ Nature of Work	Procurement of Processor based License for Oracle Database Enterprise Edition
3	Mode of Tender Enquiry	Open Tender
4	Type of Bidding (Single/ Two Bid System)	Two Bid System
5	Last date of receipt of Tender	07.08.2015
6	Nos.of tenders received	Four
7	Nos. & names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	M/s Embee Software Pvt Ltd M/s Sonata Information Technology Limited M/s Ricoh India Limited M/s eam Computers Pvt Ltd
8	Nos. & names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	NA
9	Whether contract awarded to lowest tenderer/ Evaluated L1	Yes, L1
10	Contract No & date	HO/DIT/841/2015-16 Dated: 28.08.2015
11	Name of Vendor/ Contractor	M/s Sonata Information Technology Limited
12	Value of Order (In ₹)	₹ 1,09,62,888.00
13	Delivery Scheduled	Within one week from date of Purchase order
14	Actual date of start of work	28.08.2015
15	Actual date of completion	27.08.2015
16	Reasons for delays, if any	NA

Date: 11.09.2015

(Manish Kumar)
Deputy General Manager
IT, eBanking & mBanking



Summary of All Works / Tenders / Contracts handled by IT/BPR & BTD above the Threshold Limit of ₹ 30 Lakhs during August, 2015

		(1)
1	Enquiry No.	RFP ref no. HO/DIT/2188/2014-15 dated 17.01.2015
2	Item/ Nature of Work	ATM managed services for offsite ATMs and Guarding services for e- Lobbies / Selected ATMs.
3	Mode of Tender Enquiry	Open Tender
4	Type of Bidding (Single/ Two Bid System)	Two Bid System
5	Last date of receipt of Tender	12.02.2015
6	Nos.of tenders received	Four
7	Nos. & names of parties qualified after technical evaluation	M/s SIS Cash Services Pvt Ltd M/s CIS Bureaus Facility Services Pvt Ltd M/s FSS Software & Systems Pvt Ltd
8	Nos. & names of parties not qualified after technical evaluation	M/s Writer Safeguard Pvt Ltd
9	Whether contract awarded to lowest tenderer/ Evaluated L1	Yes, L1
10	Contract No & date	HO/BPR & BTD/315/2015-16 Dated 22.06.2015
11	Name of Vendor/ Contractor	M/s FSS Software & Systems Pvt Ltd
12	Value of Order (In ₹)	₹ 18,81,65,880
13	Delivery Scheduled	NA
14	Actual date of start of work	22.06.2015
15	Actual date of completion	21.06.2018
16	Reasons for delays, if any	NA

Date: 11.09.2015

Cletcueao (Manish Kumar)

Deputy General Manager IT, eBanking & mBanking